

GAHC010016712017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./134/2017

THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE GOVT OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER, AGRICULTURE DEPTT.
ADDRESS KRISHI BHAWAN, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22, DIST. KAMRUP
M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS
W/O LATE SUNANDA DAS, R/O VILL. NIZ KAURBAHA, P.S. TAMULPUR,
P.O. BORGHULI, DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM 781354

2:PRANJAL DAS

S/O LATE SUNANDA DAS
R/O VILL. NIZ KAURBAHA
P.S. TAMULPUR
P.O. BORGHULI
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM 781354

3:MD. KAMAL ALI

S/O JALILUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL NIZKUL BAHU
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM 78135

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

02.06.2023

Heard Mr. G. Bora, learned counsel for the appellant.

None appears for the respondent no. 1.

The appellant is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent nos. 3 and 4 by registered post with A/D and other usual process.

List after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant