

GAHC010016712017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./134/2017

THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE GOVT OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER, AGRICULTURE DEPTT.
ADDRESS KRISHI BHAWAN, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22, DIST. KAMRUP
M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS
W/O LATE SUNANDA DAS, R/O VILL. NIZ KAURBAHA, P.S. TAMULPUR,
P.O. BORGHULI, DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM 781354

2:PRANJAL DAS

S/O LATE SUNANDA DAS
R/O VILL. NIZ KAURBAHA
P.S. TAMULPUR
P.O. BORGHULI
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM 781354

3:MD. KAMAL ALI

S/O JALILUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL NIZKUL BAHU
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM 78135

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2450/2017

THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE GOVT OF ASSAM

VERSUS

SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS

Advocate for : MR.S CHANDA
Advocate for : appearing for SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 29-02-2024

Heard Ms. G. Borah, learned Standing counsel for the appellant/ Agriculture Department. I have also heard Mr. S. Saha, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Office note dated 26.02.2024 reflects that the service upon the respondent no. 3, has been received back with the postal remark, " not known" and in respect of respondent no. 4, it is still awaited.

The learned counsel for the appellant prays for allowing her to take fresh steps upon the respondent no. 3, by a registered post with AD and upon the respondent no. 4 through dasti service as well as by a registered post with AD.

The prayer is allowed.

The appellant shall take steps upon the respondent nos. 3 and 4, within three weeks from today and file an affidavit to that effect.

The learned counsel for the respondent has brought to the notice of this Court that in the CTC of the order obtained by him, the name of the respondent no. 4 is not reflected, hence, prays for a direction to reflect the name of respondent no. 4, in the order. Registry to do the needful.

List these matters after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant