

GAHC010016712017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./134/2017

THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE GOVT OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER, AGRICULTURE DEPTT.
ADDRESS KRISHI BHAWAN, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22, DIST. KAMRUP
M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS
W/O LATE SUNANDA DAS, R/O VILL. NIZ KAURBAHA, P.S. TAMULPUR,
P.O. BORGHULI, DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM 781354

2:PRANJAL DAS

S/O LATE SUNANDA DAS
R/O VILL. NIZ KAURBAHA
P.S. TAMULPUR
P.O. BORGHULI
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM 781354

3:MD. KAMAL ALI

S/O JALILUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL NIZKUL BAHU
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM 781354

4:THE REGIONAL MANAGER
CHOLAMNDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD
G S ROAD
ULUBARI

NEAR DEORAH COLLEGE

GUWAHATI-07 DIST-KAMRUP (M) ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D SARMA, MS. P MAZUMDAR,MR.M PHUKAN,MR.R D CHOUDHURY,MR.S CHANDA,MR.S SAMARIA,SR GA,ASSAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MRS H B GOHAIN (R-3), FOR CAVEATOR,MRS. M BORA,MR.S SAHA

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2450/2017

THE DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE GOVT OF ASSAM

VERSUS

SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS

Advocate for : MR.S CHANDA
Advocate for : appearing for SMTI ANIMA DAS and 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2026

- 1.** Heard Ms. J. Bora, the learned standing counsel for the Agriculture Department. Also heard Mr. S. Saha, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is relying on this appeal on a cover note, which was issued

to the Insurance Company while issueing the policy of the insurance in respect of the offending vehicle.

3. She submits that the appellant intends to bring that document on record and accordingly, seeks time to file an appropriate application in that regard.

4. Let this matter be listed on 04.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant